RPC
REVERSED PHASE
CHROMATOGRAPHY
R
E
V
E
R

Visit our website:
www.tosohbioscience.com for additional applications, product
specifications and literature.
Or, contact our Technical Service specialists to discuss your
specific application (+49 (0)711 13257 0) or
Techsupport.Sep@tosoh.com.
R
P
C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number Flow Rate (mL/min) Maximum
(mm) (cm) Size (µm) Theoretical Range Max. Pressure
Plates Drop (kg/cm2)
Stainless steel columns
21838 ODS-100V, 100 Å 1.0 3.5 3   2,900 0.02 - 0.05 0.22 150
21839 ODS-100V, 100 Å 1.0 5.0 3  4,500 0.02 - 0.05 0.22 150
21813 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 3.5 3  4,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 150
21812 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 5.0 3  5,700 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 150
21811 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 7.5 3  8,600 0.15 - 0.18  0.22 210
21938 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 10.0 3  11,500 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 240
21810 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 15.0 3  17,500 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 250
21842 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 5.0 3  6,000 150
21843 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 7.5 3  9,000 210
21939 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 10.0 3  12,000 240
21844 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 15.0 3  18,000 240
21831 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 5.0 3  6,500 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 150
21830 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 7.5 3  9,750 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 200
21940 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 10.0 3  13,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 240
21829 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 15.0 3  19,500 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 240
21457 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 5.0 5  3,300 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 180
21458 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 15.0 5  11,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 180
21455 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 15.0 5  14,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 180
21456 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 25.0 5  23,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 210
21460 ODS-100Z, 100 Å 2.0 5.0 5  3,300 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 180
21459 ODS-100Z, 100 Å 2.0 15.0 5  11,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 180
21461 ODS-100Z, 100 Å 4.6 15.0 5  14,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 180
21462 ODS-100Z, 100 Å 4.6 25.0 5  23,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 180
Guard column products

R
P
C
 FIGURE 8   In Vietnamese and Chinese traditional medicine, hot aqueous
extract of Crinum latifolium is used because of its antitumor
activity. Crinum latifolium is thought to possess antiviral and
immunostimulative properties and shows immunomodulatory
properties in human peripheral blood mononuclear cells. The
analysis of products derived from plant extracts is a challenging
chromatographic task. Due to the high number ob components
the column needs to provide a high peak capacity, as shown in
FIGURE 8.
Part # Description ID Length Particle Pore Size Matrix
(mm) (cm) Size (µm) (Å)
Stainless steel columns
21927 TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.1   5.0 2.3 140 Silica
21928 TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.1 10.0 2.3 140 Silica
ORDERING INFORMATION
Column:  TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.3 µm, 2.1 mm ID x 10 cm  L
Sample:  Crinum latifolium L extract, 2 µl
Eluent:  A: water  B: acetonitrile
Gradient: 0 min (5%B) #1.2 min (5%B)#4 min (30%B)#
                      15 min (68%B)#15.1 min (100%B) #20min (100%B)
Flow rate: 0.4 ml/min
Temp.:  40°C
Detection:  UV @ 220 nm
Sampling rate:  80 Hz
15
TOSOH BIOSCIENCE
ANALYSIS
RPC
R
P
C
TRADITIONAL RP COLUMNS
TSK-GEL ODS-80TS
TSK-GEL ODS-80TM  TSK-GEL OCTYL-80TS  TSK-GEL CN-80TS
HIGHLIGHTS
ODS-80 is prepared from spherical silica with 80 Å pores
Silica surface is metal free, minimizing solute interactions
with residual silanol groups
Monomeric-bonded phase chemistry for optimal lot-to-lot
reproducibility
Very high column efficiency
High (80TM) or complete (80TS) endcapping shields the
silica surface from participating in solute retention through
ionic interaction
Particles contain 80 Å pores for fast mass transfer of
solutes in the 100 to 6,000 Da MW range
Available in particle sizes of 5 µm, 10 µm, and 20 µm
Large surface area and high sample capacity
Hardware: stainless steel columns for analytical,
semi-preparative, and preparative separations
2 mm ID Columns
TSKgel ODS-80TS columns are available with a 2 mm ID.
Compared with conventional 4.6 mm ID columns, these columns
offer the benefits of improved sensitivity and reduced solvent
consumption. 2 mm ID columns are operated at lower flow rates,
making them more suitable for LC/MS applications.
APPLICATIONS
TSK-GEL ODS-80TM
Hydrophobic and hydrophilic peptides, synthetic peptides,
purity check, peptide mapping
General purpose column for low MW pharmaceuticals,
basic compounds, nucleosides, nucleotides, purines and
pyrimidines
TSK-GEL ODS-80TS
Complete endcapping makes the TSKgel ODS-80TS a good
choice for strongly basic compounds and for applications
that require operation at pH 7.5
TSK-GEL Octyl-80TS
Faster kinetics than ODS, but lower hydrophobic selectivity
Lower hydrophobic selectivity of Octyl versus ODS
TSK-GEL CN-80TS
Alternative to ODS and Octyl columns for analysis of polar
compounds
Solvent strength should be reduced to obtain similar retention
to Octyl and ODS columns when separating non-polar
compounds
TSK-GEL ODS-120A  TSK-GEL ODS-120T
HIGHLIGHTS
TSKgel ODS-120 contains polymeric-bonded octadecyl groups
on 120Å pore size silica
TSKgel ODS-120A is not endcapped; TSKgel ODS-120T is
endcapped with trimethylsilyl groups
TSKgel 120T columns are available in 2 mm ID format
Available in 5 µm and 10 µm particle sizes in analytical and
semi-preparative columns respectively. Larger particle sizes
are available in preparative columns
Hardware: stainless steel columns for analytical,
semi-preparative, and preparative separations
APPLICATIONS
TSK-GEL ODS-120A
Polymeric bonded ODS exhibits improved peak shape
for the separation of complex geometric isomers, such as
polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH)
TSKgel ODS-120A and 120T provide a similar separation at
low pH for a mixture of catecholamines, while at pH 6 the
basic solutes interact with negatively charged silanol groups
on 120A, but not on 120T
TSK-GEL ODS-120T

www.tosohbioscience.com for additional applications, product
specifications and literature.
Or, contact our Technical Service specialists to discuss your
specific application:
+49 (0)711 13257 0.
Please see next page for ordering information.
R
P
C
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number  Flow Rate (mL/min) Maximum
  (mm) (cm) Size (µm) Theoretical Range Max. Pressure
     Plates    Drop (kg/cm2)
Stainless steel columns
18150 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 2.0 15.0 5   11,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 200
18151 ODS-80Ts, 80 Å 2.0 25.0 5   18,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 300
17200 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 7.5 5   4,500 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 100
17201 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5   11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
17202 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5   18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 300
17380 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 21.5 30.0 10  6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 60
16651 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 7.5 5  4,500 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 100
08148 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5   11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
08149 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5   18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 300
14001 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 7.8 30.0 10  6,000 1.0 - 2.0 3.0 80
14002 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 21.5 30.0 10  6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 60
17344 Octyl-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5   11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
17345 Octyl-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5  18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 300
17348 CN-80Ts, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5  11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
17349 CN-80Ts, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5  18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 300
Guard column products
19325 ODS-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 2.0 1.0 5 For all 2 mm ID ODS-80TS columns
19011 ODS-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 -NEW- 3.2 1.5 5 For all 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TS columns, replaces P/N 17242
19012 Octyl-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 -NEW- 3.2 1.5 5 For all 4.6 mm ID Octyl-80TS columns, replaces P/N 17378
17385 ODS-80TS Guard column 21.5 7.5 10 For P/N 17380
14098 ODS-80TM Guard column 21.5 7.5 10 For P/N 14002
19004 ODS-80TM Guard cartridge, pk 3 -NEW- 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TM columns, replaces P/N 17242
19013 CN-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 -NEW- 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID CN-80TS columns, replaces P/N 17379
19308 Cartridge holder    For 2.0 mm ID Guard cartridges
19018 Cartridge holder    For 3.2 mm ID Guard cartridges, replaces P/N 14100
Stainless steel columns
07636 ODS-120A, 120 Å 4.6 15.0 5  7,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 150
07124 ODS-120A, 120 Å 4.6 25.0 5  10,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
07129 ODS-120A, 120 Å 7.8 30.0 10  6,000 1.0 - 2.0 3.0 75
06172 ODS-120A, 120 Å 21.5 30.0 10  6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 60
18152 ODS-120T, 120 Å 2.0 15.0 5  6,500 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 150
18153 ODS-120T, 120 Å 2.0 25.0 5  10,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 200
07637 ODS-120T, 120 Å 4.6 15.0 5  7,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 150
07125 ODS-120T, 120 Å 4.6 25.0 5  10,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 200
07130 ODS-120T, 120 Å 7.8 30.0 10  6,000 1.0 - 2.0 3.0 75